SAGAR SOYA PRODUCTS LIMITED

CIN: L15141MH1982PLC267176

Regd. Office: 32, Vyapar Bhavan, 49, P.D. Mello Road, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400009 Visit us at: www.sagarsoyaproducts.com, Email: compliance.ssp@gmail.com

Date: 28th March, 2024

To

Department of Corporate Service,

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Sub.: Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2011.

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure as required in terms of Regulation 29 (1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2011 as amended from time to time of Mahananda Enterprises Limited.

Kindly acknowledge receipt of the same.

FOR SAGAR SOYA PRODUCTS LIMITED

Arun Kumar Sharma

Director

DIN: 00369461 Place: Mumbai

MAHANANDA ENTERPRISE LTD

U29253GJ1982PLC005445 email: client41@cpjaria.com

Regd Office: M-4, Super Tex Towers, Ring Road, Surat

Date: 27th March, 2024

To,

The Board of Directors
Sagar Soya Products Limited,
32, Vyapar Bhavan,
49 P.D. Mello Road,
Mumbai 400009

<u>Sub: Disclosure in terms of regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2013</u>

Dear Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the Disclosure as required under Regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2013, in respect of acquisition of 2,94,117 Share Warrants.

Kindly take the same on records and acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For Mahananda Enterprises Limited

Manendrafratap Singh

Manendra Pratap Singh

Director

DIN:01211097

Place: Surat

Format for Disclosure in terms of regulation 29(1) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) (Amendment) Regulations, 2013

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Sagar Soya Products Limited Acquirer: Mahananda Enterprises Limited PAC: NIL			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer				
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	NO			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited			
Details of the acquisition/ disposal as follows	Number	%w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	%w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:				
a) Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance(pledge/lien/non-disposal undertaking/others)	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c) Voting rights(VR)otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) 	NII	NIL	NIL	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	NIL	NIL	NIL	





a)	Details of acquisition/sale Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b)	VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by shares	s NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC(specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	2,94,117	NIL	8.17	
d)	Shares encumbered /invoked/released by the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
e)	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,94,117	NIL	8.17	
	ter the acquisition/sale, holding of: Shares carrying voting rights	NIL	NIL	NIL	
b)	Shares encumbered with the acquirer	NIL	NIL	NIL	
c)	VRs otherwise than by shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	
d)	Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition	2,94,117	NIL	8.17	
e)'	Total (a+b+c+d)	2,94,117	NIL	8.17	
marke allotm	of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market/off- t/-public issue/ rights issue /preferential ent /inter-se transfer etc).	Preferential allotment of 2,94,117 Share Warrants Convertible into Equivalent Equity Shares			
	features of the securities acquired ing time till redemption, ratio at which it can verted into equity shares, etc.	Convertible into equivalents Equity shares within 18 months from the date of allotment			
receipt	f acquisition/sale of shares/VR-or date of t of intimation of allotment of shares, ever is applicable	26-03-2024			
	share capital/total voting capital of the TC the said acquisition/-sale	Rs. 29,25,840 divided into 2,92,584 fully paid Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	share capital/total voting capital of the TC ne said acquisition/-sale	Rs. 29,25,840 divided into 2,92,584 fully paid Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
	liluted share/voting capital of the TC after id acquisition	Rs. 3,59,78,670.00 divided into 35,97,867 fully paid Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each			
		1			



